
 

Belle Vue Primary School Lawnswood Road Wordsley DY8 5BZ 

Tel: 01384 389900 Email: info@belle-vue.dudley.sch.uk 
 

 

 

Year 5 Swimming 

Dear Parents and Carers,       

From Wednesday 14th September, the new Year 5 children will start swimming lessons at The Duncan Edwards Leisure 
Centre in Dudley.  The sessions will run every Wednesday and alternate between the two classes up until July.  Please see 
below lesson dates for both classes.  

   
    
 
 
 
 
 
   
    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Swimming lessons are 2:00-2:30pm and children will arrive back at school at approximately 3:20pm. 
 
There will be charge of £113 for the following lessons, which will need to be paid via School Money. Parents/carers are not 
expected to pay this in full amount, there will be 3 instalments to spread out the cost. 
 
First instalment is due Friday 9th September 2022 = £37 
Second instalment is due Friday 25th February 2023 = £37 
Third instalment is due Friday 27th June 2023 = £37 
 
Please ensure that your child brings a swimming costume (not a bikini) and towel in a bag on a Wednesday morning.  
 

Swimming is an integral part of the curriculum and all pupils are expected to take part unless they are unfit to do so.  If 
your child is unfit to swim on a particular day, please notify the class teacher. 
 
Please remember that jewellery of any description must not be worn during swimming lessons (earrings must be taken out 
before children arrive to school) and long hair must be tied back and swimming hats must be worn. 
 
Swim socks are allowed to be worn if any children suffer with verruca’s. Children can also wear goggles if they wish, but we 
do ask they know how to put them on and off themselves, adjust the strap and do not mess with them in the lesson. 
 

Any queries you may have please do not hesitate to contact us. 
 

Yours faithfully, 
 
Miss Monk 

5P 5M 
Autumn Term 2022 

Wednesday 14th September  
Wednesday 28th September  
Wednesday 12th October  
Wednesday 2nd November  
Wednesday 16th November  
Wednesday 30th November  
Wednesday 14th December 
 

Wednesday 21st September  
Wednesday 5th October  
Wednesday 19th October  
Wednesday 9th November  
Wednesday 23rd November  
Wednesday 7th December  
 

Spring Term 2023 

Wednesday 18th January  
Wednesday 1st February  
Wednesday 15th February 
Wednesday 8th March   
Wednesday 22nd March 
 

Wednesday 11th January  
Wednesday 25th January  
Wednesday 8th February  
Wednesday 1st March  
Wednesday 15th March 
Wednesday 29th March 
 

Summer Term 2023 

Wednesday 19th April  
Wednesday 3rd May  
Wednesday 17th May 
Wednesday 7th June 
Wednesday 21st June  
Wednesday 5th July  
Wednesday 19th July 

Wednesday 26th April  
Wednesday 10th May 
Wednesday 24th May 
Wednesday 14th June 
Wednesday 28th June  
Wednesday 12th July 
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